

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22344/2012

RAMENDRA KUMAR JAISWAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR KUSHWAHA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Prasad,Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.  
Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent No. 3 submits that counter affidavit is ready and every attempt will be made to file counter affidavit in the course of the day. If that be so, office to receive it. Serve copy of the counter affidavit on the counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.1 has been served and proof will be filed within two weeks.

List the matter on 7.5.2013.

| | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |  
|s | | Registrar |